Northeast Law and Society Retreat

GRADUATE STUDENT SCHOLAR WORKSHOP


September 27th, 2024

Workshop Program


8:00 am - 10:00 am: Registration Check-in
Morning schedule (for workshop attendees only)
8:30 am - 9:30 am: Breakfast and Welcome Plenary
9:30-9:45am: Small Group Introductions
10:00 am - 12:00 pm: Graduate Workshop 
Cohort “Blackness, Racial Violence, and Legal Consciousness” - Machmer W 31A
Mentors: Sindiso Mnisi Weeks and Giza Lopez.
Paper: Improvisation with(in) Law: Fred Moten’s Critique of Robert Cover.
Author: Samuel Rosenblum (smr335@cornell.ediu)

Paper: "All Power to the People" and its Constitutional Antecedents: The Unlikely Union of Black Power and Constitutional Law in the Political Life of the Black Panther Party, 1966-1971.
Author: Willa Sachs (willa.sachs@yale.edu)

Paper: Preserving Pride During Jim Crow: Black Power and the Legal Battle to Save Stanton High School.
Author: Christian Walkes (cwalkes@g.harvard.edu)

Paper: Judy's Mark: A Family's Movement to Establish their Freedom.
Author: Hannah Simmons (hannahsimmons2025@u.northwestern.edu)


Cohort “Carceral System” - Thompson 338

Mentors: Jennifer Carlson and Tania Do Carmo

Paper: Prisons as Circulating Environments: Everyday Governance, Uncertainty, and Mobility in Prison Transfers.
Author: Iolanthe Brooks (iobrooks@u.northwestern.edu)

Paper: Curing “AWOL Syndrome”: Medicalizing Dissent in the Vietnam era U.S. Military Prison.
Author: Seth Kershner (skershner@umass.edu)

Paper: Aging and Dying behind Bars: Prison Nursing Homes in the Era of U.S. Mass Incarceration.
Author: Hannah Schwendeman (schwe782@umn.edu)

Paper: The Political Development of New York’s Penal-Fiscal System.
Author: Angela LaScala-Gruenewald (alascalag@gradcenter.cuny.edu)

Paper: Prison Labor and Idleness in U.S. State Prisons, 1974-2016.
Author: Eric Seligman (selig056@umn.edu)


Cohort “Judicial Decision-Making” - Thompson 519

Mentors: Douglas Rice and Justin Gross

Paper: Faith and Fairness: Religious Influences on Sentencing Decisions of Trial Judges.
Author: Hannah Arning (hflanner@vols.utk.edu)

Paper: On the Interdependence of the Supreme Court and the Federalist Society.
Author: Justin Burnworth (jburnworth@umass.edu)

Paper: Adjudication through Management: Immigration Judge Labor and Migration Control.
Author: Dylan Farrell-Bryan (dylan.farrellbryan@gmail.com)

Paper: Solicitor General Influence on Supreme Court Rulings: Executive vs. Independent Agency Cases.
Author: Matthew Cooper (mcoope43@vols.utk.edu)

Paper: Latino Knowledge of the Supreme Court: The Influence of Supreme Court Cases on Latino Knowledge.
Author: Carolina Bermejo Goodwin (bermejoc@email.sc.edu)


Cohort “Law and Economy” - Thompson 420

Mentors: Amy Kapczynski and Lenore Palladino.

Paper: Partisan Governments and International Economic Dispute Settlements.
Author: Seung-Uk Huh (suhuh2@illinois.edu)

Paper: The “Costs of Legality” in California’s Emerging Cannabis Market.
Author: Ekaterina (Katya) Moiseeva (emoiseev@uci.edu)

Paper: Parental Burdens.
Author: Akshat Agarwal (akshat.agarwal@yale.edu)

Paper: Production of “illegality” as part of Neoliberal Transformation of Work: New Bedford’s Fish Processing Plants: 1980-2006.
Author: Gaye Ozpinar (gozpinar@umass.edu)


Cohort “Legal Mobilization and Access to Justice” - Machmer E-23

Mentors: Poulami Roychowdhury and Paul Collins

Paper: The Social Construction of Sexual and Gender-Based Violence Against Men and Boys in Conflict.
Author: Chika Maduakolam (chika16@yorku.ca)

Paper: Access to Legal Institutions: Evidence from Rural India.
Author: Saloni Bhogale (bhogale@wisc.edu)

Paper: Staking a Claim: Social Movements and Legal Rights Claims in U.S. Courts of Last Resort.
Author: Caitlyn Pierce (cmpierce@umass.edu)

Paper: Traditional Marriage, Real Marriage: Immigration Law, Legal Guidance, and Marriage-Based Green Card Petitions.
Author: Juhwan Seo (js2583@cornell.edu)


Cohort “Legal Mobilization and Transitional Justice” - Machmer W31B

Mentors: Joshua Kaiser and Charli Carpenter.

Paper: The Orthopedical Device: the Restorative Process as a Tool for Promoting Penal Change.
Author: Adriana Romero (romerosanche@wisc.edu)

Paper: The legal restriction of atrocity memory as autocratic ploy.
Author: Danielle Lucksted (danielle.lucksted@stonybrook.edu)

Paper: Transitional Justice Across Borders: Cross-Border Strategic Litigation To Seek Reparations For Past Abuses.
Author: Jaeye Baek (jbaek@umass.edu)


Cohort “Imperialism, Authoritarianism and Relations between States” - Thompson 919

Mentors: Rebecca Hamlin and Janice Gallagher.

Paper: The Country Without a Post Office: Jammu and Kashmir and Imaginations of Freedom within a Federation.
Auhtor: Kushagr Bakshi (kushagrb@umich.edu)

Paper: Nosotros, El Pueblo de Puerto Rico: Lessons and Experiences from Peoples Tribunals of Puerto Rico.
Author: Jean Paul Lopez-Cepero (jlopezcepero@umass.edu)

Paper: Decolonizing Graduate Legal Education: a case analysis of U.S. LL.M. degrees.
Author: Cesar Ramirez (cesarsr2@illinois.edu)

Paper: Breaking Good: International law, Legitimacy, and the Responsibility to Protect.
Author: Joshua Turner (turner2@buffalo.edu)


Cohort “Identity and The Criminal Legal System” – Marriott Center 

Mentors: Peter Enns and Brittany Houston

Paper: Prosecutors on trial: Gendering Femicide and Domestic Violence Investigations in Chile.
Author: Karime Parodi (karimeparodi@ucla.edu)

Paper: Killing the Oblivious: A Scientific Analysis of Incompetence for Execution.
Author: I-An Su (is386@cornell.edu)

Paper: The Forgotten Ones: An Analysis of Homicide Among Black Women in the United States.
Author: Brielle Savage (brielle.savage@rutgers.edu)

  
Afternoon Schedule (Marriott Center)

12:00 pm - 1:00 pm Lunch

1:00 pm - 2:45 pm Plenary Session: Public-Facing Research, featuring:
Paul Collins, UMass Amherst
                        Jennifer Carlson, Arizona State University
                        Libby Sharrow, University of Massachusetts 
                        
2:45 pm - 3:00 pm Coffee Break

3:00 pm - 4:45 pm Plenary Session: Law and Democracy, featuring:
                        Peter K. Enns, Cornell University
                        Janice Gallagher, Rutgers University-Newark
                        Amy Kapczynski, Yale University
Poulami Roychowdhury, Brown University 

5:00 pm - 6:00 pm Happy Hour


